## 505915601 02/13/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5962318

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF ADDRESS		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΔ	I			
		Name		Execution Date	
ACCESS SCIENTIFIC, LLC				06/06/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	ACCES	CCESS SCIENTIFIC, LLC			
Street Address:	3910 S	10 SORRENTO VALLEY BLVD., SUITE 200			
City:	SAN D	SAN DIEGO			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92121	92121			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 2				
Property Type		Number			
Property Type	)	Number			
Application Number:	•	16246489			
	•				
Application Number:		16246489			
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	16246489			
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to	16246489 16246490 (617)523-1231 o <b>the e-mail address first; if t</b> i			
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to	16246489 16246490 (617)523-1231			
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to f provideo	16246489 16246490 (617)523-1231 o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it w	ill be sent via U	S Mail.	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to f provideo	16246489 16246490 (617)523-1231 <b>D the e-mail address first; if th</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it w</b> (617) 570-1000	ill be sent via U	S Mail.	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	16246489 16246490 (617)523-1231 <b>b the e-mail address first; if th</b> <b>c the that is unsuccessful, it w</b> (617) 570-1000 us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.co	ill be sent via U	S Mail.	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	16246489 16246490 (617)523-1231 <b>o the e-mail address first; if th</b> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> (617) 570-1000 us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.co GOODWIN PROCTER LLP	<b>ill be sent via U</b> m, tayube@good	S Mail.	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	16246489 16246490 (617)523-1231 <b>D the e-mail address first; if th</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it w</b> (617) 570-1000 us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.co GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 100 NORTHERN AVENUE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS	r <b>ill be sent via U</b> m, tayube@good S 02210	S Mail.	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	16246489 16246490 (617)523-1231 <b>D the e-mail address first; if th</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it w</b> (617) 570-1000 us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.co GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 100 NORTHERN AVENUE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS	<b>ill be sent via U</b> m, tayube@good 6 02210 02D1C5	S Mail.	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	16246489 16246490 (617)523-1231 <b>b the e-mail address first; if th</b> <b>c if that is unsuccessful, it w</b> (617) 570-1000 us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.co GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 100 NORTHERN AVENUE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS APV-002D1C4 & APV-0	<b>ill be sent via U</b> m, tayube@good 6 02210 02D1C5	S Mail.	
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	16246489 16246490 (617)523-1231 <b>b the e-mail address first; if th</b> <b>c if that is unsuccessful, it w</b> (617) 570-1000 us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.co GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 100 NORTHERN AVENUE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS APV-002D1C4 & APV-0 KENNETH E. RADCLIF	<b>ill be sent via U</b> m, tayube@good 6 02210 02D1C5	S Mail.	
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	16246489 16246490 (617)523-1231 <b>b the e-mail address first; if th</b> <b>c if that is unsuccessful, it w</b> (617) 570-1000 us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.co GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 100 NORTHERN AVENUE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS APV-002D1C4 & APV-0 KENNETH E. RADCLIF /Kenneth E. Radcliffe/	<b>ill be sent via U</b> m, tayube@good 6 02210 02D1C5	S Mail.	

## ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To whom it may concern:

This document is being filed as a statement that the Assignee has changed its address. This document sets forth the updated address for all granted patents and currently pending applications assigned to the Assignee, for all provisional application(s) relating thereto, and for any later-filed application(s) claiming priority to one or more of the granted patents and currently pending application(s): including, but not limited to, all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof that may be filed in the United States and in any country or countries foreign to the United States.

The undersigned is an agent of the Assignee and is authorized to act on behalf of the Assignee. Please recognize or change the correspondence address for the Assignee.

Assignee: Old Address: Access Scientific, LLC 12526 High Bluff Drive, Suite 360 San Diego, California 92130 3910 Sorrento Valley Blvd., Suite 200

New Address:

San Diego, CA 92121

Date:

B Name: Title:

28395680

**RECORDED: 02/13/2020**